three or four times a day. And so the association
died.

“When you figure that those allied roads employ
sixty thousand men, each of whom would
spend a minimum of four hundred dollars a
year in a cooperative store, you find that such
an association would do a business of twenty-four
million ($24,000,000) dollars a year. At
least three per cent. would go back to the men

in the form of a dividend, amounting in all to
seven hundred and twenty million dollars.
Then, allowing an average saving of five per
cent. on goods purchased, you find that the store